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o Mon, Sep 1 – 1 Kings 1:1-10 — David’s final days, and Adonijah’s a>empt to usurp Israel’s throne 
o Tue, Sep 2 – 1 Kings 1:11-27 — The prophet Nathan and Bathsheba plot to make Solomon king 
o Wed, Sep 3 – 1 Kings 1:28-53 — Solomon is anointed king of Israel 
o Thu, Sep 4 – 1 Kings 2:1-11 — David’s last words to Solomon and David’s death 
o Fri, Sep 5 – 1 Kings 2:12-46 — Solomon secures his throne 
o Mon, Sep 8 – 1 Kings 3:1-15 — Solomon prays for wisdom 
o Tue, Sep 9 – 1 Kings 3:16-28 — An example of Solomon’s wisdom 
o Wed, Sep 10 – 1 Kings 4:1-34 — Solomon’s administraWon and riches 
o Thu, Sep 11 – 1 Kings 5:1-18 — Solomon prepares to build the Temple 
o Fri, Sep 12 – 1 Kings 6:1-38 — Solomon builds the Temple 
o Mon, Sep 15 – 1 Kings 7:1-12 — Solomon builds his palace 
o Tue, Sep 16 – 1 Kings 7:13-51 — Solomon furnishes the Temple 
o Wed, Sep 17 – 1 Kings 8:1-13 — Solomon dedicates the Temple 
o Thu, Sep 18 – 1 Kings 8:14-30 — Solomon’s prayer of blessing 
o Fri, Sep 19 – 1 Kings 8:31-53 — Solomon’s prayer of blessing, conWnued 
o Mon, Sep 22 – 1 Kings 8:54-66 — Conclusion of Solomon’s dedicaWon 
o Tue, Sep 23 – 1 Kings 9:1-9 — God appears to Solomon 
o Wed, Sep 24 – 1 Kings 9:10-28 — Solomon’s buildings and prosperity 
o Thu, Sep 25 – 1 Kings 10:1-10 — Solomon and the Queen of Sheba 
o Fri, Sep 26 – 1 Kings 10:11-29 — Solomon’s riches 
o Mon, Sep 29 – 1 Kings 11:1-13 — Solomon turns from God 
o Tue, Sep 30 – 1 Kings 11:14-43 — God raises adversaries against Solomon 
o Wed, Oct 1 – 1 Kings 12:1-15 — Rehoboam’s foolishness 
o Thu, Oct 2 – 1 Kings 12:16-24 — The kingdom is divided 
o Fri, Oct 3 – 1 Kings 12:25-33 — Jeroboam builds golden calves 
o Mon, Oct 6 – 1 Kings 13:1-10 — A prophet confronts Jeroboam 
o Tue, Oct 7 – 1 Kings 13:11-32 — The disobedience of the prophet 
o Wed, Oct 8 – 1 Kings 13:33–14:20 — Jeroboam and the prophet Ahijah 
o Thu, Oct 9 – 1 Kings 14:21–15:8 — The reigns of Rehoboam and Abijah in Judah 
o Fri, Oct 10 – 1 Kings 15:9-24 — The reign of Asa in Judah 
o Mon, Oct 13 – 1 Kings 15:25–16:7 — The reigns of Nadab and Baasha in Israel 
o Tue, Oct 14 – 1 Kings 16:8-28 — The reigns of Elah, Zimri and Omri in Israel 
o Wed, Oct 15 – 1 Kings 16:29–17:7 — The reign of Ahab and the prophet Elijah predicts a drought 
o Thu, Oct 16 – 1 Kings 17:8-24 — Elijah and the widow of Zarephath 
o Fri, Oct 17 – 1 Kings 18:1-19 — Elijah confronts Ahab 



 
 

o Mon, Oct 20 – 1 Kings 18:20-46 — Elijah defeats the prophets of Baal 
o Tue, Oct 21 – 1 Kings 19:1-21 — God speaks to Elijah on Mt. Horeb and calls Elisha 
o Wed, Oct 22 – 1 Kings 20:1-43 — Ahab’s war with Aram (Syria) 
o Thu, Oct 23 – 1 Kings 21:1-29 — Naboth’s Vineyard 
o Fri, Oct 24 – 1 Kings 22:1-40 — Ahab, Jehosaphat and the prophet Micaiah 
o Mon, Oct 27 – 1 Kings 22:41-53 — Jehoshaphat’s and Ahaziah’s reigns 
o Tue, Oct 28 – 2 Kings 1:1-18 — Elijah denounces Ahaziah 
o Wed, Oct 29 – 2 Kings 2:1-12 — Elijah taken up to heaven 
o Thu, Oct 30 – 2 Kings 2:13-25 — Elisha succeeds Elijah 
o Fri, Oct 31 – 2 Kings 3:1-27 — Moab rebels against Israel 
o Mon, Nov 3 – 2 Kings 4:1-7 — God miraculously provides oil 
o Tue, Nov 4 – 2 Kings 4:8-37 — The birth and revivificaWon of the Shunammite’s son 
o Wed, Nov 5 – 2 Kings 4:38-44 — God neutralizes poison and feeds a mulWtude 
o Thu, Nov 6 – 2 Kings 5:1-27 — God heals Naaman of leprosy 
o Fri, Nov 7 – 2 Kings 6:1-24 — An axe head recovered, and Aramean raiders defeated 
o Mon, Nov 10 – 2 Kings 6:25–7:20 — Aram a>acks Israel and Elisha prophesies defeat 
o Tue, Nov 11 – 2 Kings 8:1-15 — Shunammite’s tesWmony & Hazael becomes king 
o Wed, Nov 12 – 2 Kings 8:16-29 — The reigns of Jehoram and Ahaziah in Judah 
o Thu, Nov 13 – 2 Kings 9:1-29 — Jehu anointed and assassinates Joram and Ahaziah 
o Fri, Nov 14 – 2 Kings 9:30–10:17 — Jehu slaughters Ahab’s household 
o Mon, Nov 17 – 2 Kings 10:18-36 — Jehu slaughters the priests of Baal 
o Tue, Nov 18 – 2 Kings 11:1-20 — Athaliah usurps power; Joash anointed king 
o Wed, Nov 19 – 2 Kings 12:1-21 — Joash reigns and repairs the Temple 
o Thu, Nov 20 – 2 Kings 13:1-13 — Jehoahaz and Jehoash in Israel 
o Fri, Nov 21 – 2 Kings 14:1-22 — Amaziah in Judah 
o Mon, Nov 24 – 2 Kings 14:23–15:7 — Jeroboam II and Azariah (Uzziah) 
o Tue, Nov 25 – 2 Kings 15:8-31 — Zechariah to Pekah reign in Israel 
o Wed, Nov 26 – 2 Kings 15:32–16:20 — Jotham and Ahaz in Judah 
o Thu, Nov 27 – 2 Kings 17:1-41 — Hosea’s reign and Assyria conquers Israel 
o Fri, Nov 28 – 2 Kings 18:1-12 — Hezekiah in Judah 
o Mon, Dec 1 – 2 Kings 18:13-37 — Assyria threatens Judah 
o Tue, Dec 2 – 2 Kings 19:1-15 — Hezekiah consults Isaiah 
o Wed, Dec 3 – 2 Kings 19:16-37 — Isaiah prophesies and God defeats Assyria 
o Thu, Dec 4 – 2 Kings 20:1-11 — Hezekiah’s illness and healing 
o Fri, Dec 5 – 2 Kings 20:12-20 — Hezekiah and Babylonian envoys 
o Mon, Dec 8 – 2 Kings 21:1-26 — Manasseh and Amon reign in Judah 
o Tue, Dec 9 – 2 Kings 22:1-7 — Josiah and the Temple repair 
o Wed, Dec 10 – 2 Kings 22:8-20 — Hilkiah finds the Book of the Law 
o Thu, Dec 11 – 2 Kings 23:1-20 — Josiah’s reforms 
o Fri, Dec 12 – 2 Kings 23:21-30 — Final Words 


